

EXECUTIVE OFFICE MORRISON KNUDSEN PLAZA PO BOX 73/BOISE IDAHO U.S.A. 83707 PHONE (208) 3/96-5000/TELEX. 368439

STEPHEN GRANT SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL

August 22, 1990

Director - Office of Inspection and Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: 10CFR21 Reporting

Power Systems Division of Morrison Knudsen Corporation

Dear Sir:

On May 25, 1990, Morrison Knudsen Corporation sold its Power Systems Division to Wartsila Diesel, Inc., an affiliate of a Finnish firm. Power Systems Division manufactured and sold diesel powered electrical generating units, some of which are used in nuclear power plants as emergency generators. Morrison Knudsen Corporation is no longer involved in providing safety-related components for nuclear facilities through its Power Systems Division at Rocky Mount, North Carolina. In addition, Power Systems Division has a dedication program for safety-related components for nuclear facilities.

This is to advise you that Morrison Knudsen Corporation will no longer be responsible for reporting 10CFR21 activities for Power Systems Division. To the best of our knowledge, there are no unreported or outstanding actual or potential reportable 10CFR21 Findings associated with the safety-related components assembled, dedicated, fabricated or manufactured by Power Systems Division for use in nuclear facilities.

Very truly yours,

Stephen Grant

SRG:lm

cc: R. D. Kulchak, MK Corp. Dir.-Quality Assurance

T. Murley, NRC

M. Sharpe, Power Systems Div., Gen. Mgr.

9009270175 900822 PDR PT21 EECMORRO 1509